
FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
Supply Management

 

 
 
City of Vancouver, Financial Services Group 
Supply Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca  
 

July 21, 2016 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL “RFP” No. PS20161126 

IBM SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION AND SUPPORT RENEWAL 

AMENDMENT No. 1 
 

I. RE:     Quotation Form 1.0 Table of Prices 

 

CURRENTLY READS: 

 
 

Item Description 

 
 

IBM Part 
Number 

 
 

Quantity 

First year coverage 
(August 1, 2016 to 

July 31, 2017) 

Second year coverage 
(August 1, 2017 to 

July 31, 2018) 

Third year coverage 
(August 1, 2018 to July 

31, 2019) 
Unit 
Price 

Extended 
Price 

Unit 
Price 

Extended 
Price Unit Price 

Extended 
Price 

IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition 
Processor Value Unit (PVU) Annual 
SW Subscription & Support Renewal 

E020CLL 760       

IBM License Metric Tool Per 
Establishment Annual SW 
Subscription & Support Renewal 

E027NLL 1       

IBM Tivoli Storage Manager for 
Databases 10 Processor Value Units 
(PVUs) Annual SW Subscription & 
Support Renewal 

E028WLL 10       

IBM Tivoli Storage Manager Extended 
Edition 10 Processor Value Units 
(PVUs) Annual SW Subscription & 
Support Renewal 

E029ELL 1695       

IBM Tivoli Storage Manager Storage 
Area Networks 10 Processor Value 
Units (PVUs) Annual SW Subscription 
& Support Renewal 

E029ILL 50       

IBM Tivoli Storage Manager for 
System Backup and Recovery 10 
Processor Value Units (PVUs) Annual 
SW Subscription & Support Renewal 

E029JLL 10       

IBM SPSS Statistics Standard 
Authorized User Annual SW 
Subscription & Support Renewal 

E09PILL 1       

IBM SPSS Forecasting Authorized 
User Annual SW Subscription & 
Support Renewal 

E09Q7LL 1       

IBM SPSS Decision Trees Authorized 
User Annual SW Subscription & 
Support Renewal 

E09QCLL 1       

   Annual 
total: 

 
$_______ 

Annual 
total: 

 
$________ 

Annual 
total: 

 
$________ 

 



 
 
 
 

Page 2 of 4 
 
 
 

 

REPLACE WITH:  

 
 

Item Description 

 
 

IBM Part 
Number 

 
 

Quantity 

First year coverage 
(August 1, 2016 to 

July 31, 2017) 

Second year coverage 
(August 1, 2017 to 

July 31, 2018) 

Third year coverage 
(August 1, 2018 to July 

31, 2019) 
Unit 
Price 

Extended 
Price 

Unit 
Price 

Extended 
Price Unit Price 

Extended 
Price 

IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition 
Processor Value Unit (PVU) Annual 
SW Subscription & Support Renewal 

E020CLL 760       

IBM License Metric Tool Per 
Establishment Annual SW 
Subscription & Support Renewal 

E027NLL 1       

IBM Spectrum Protect for Databases 
10 Processor Value Units (PVUs) 
Annual SW Subscription & Support 
Renewal 

E0LWBLL 10       

IBM Spectrum Protect Extended 
Edition 10 Processor Value Units 
(PVUs) Annual SW Subscription & 
Support Renewal 

E0LWGLL 1695       

IBM Spectrum Protect for SAN 10 
Processor Value Units (PVUs) Annual 
SW Subscription & Support Renewal 

E0LVZLL 50       

IBM Tivoli Storage Manager for 
System Backup and Recovery 10 
Processor Value Units (PVUs) Annual 
SW Subscription & Support Renewal 

E029JLL 10       

IBM SPSS Statistics Standard 
Authorized User Annual SW 
Subscription & Support Renewal 

E09PILL 1       

IBM SPSS Forecasting Authorized 
User Annual SW Subscription & 
Support Renewal 

E09Q7LL 1       

IBM SPSS Decision Trees Authorized 
User Annual SW Subscription & 
Support Renewal 

E09QCLL 1       

   Annual 
total: 

 
$_______ 

Annual 
total: 

 
$________ 

Annual 
total: 

 
$________ 

 



 
 
 
 

Page 3 of 4 
 
 
 

II. RE:     Appendix 1 – Requirements 

 

CURRENTLY READS: 

 
The City’s requirements for IBM software subscription and support renewal include the following 
information: 
 
Passport Advantage Agreement number: 10311 
Passport Advantage Site number: 7018990 
Anniversary date: August 1, 2016 
The table below includes the item details for the IBM software subscription and support renewal specified 
in the RFQ. 

 

Item Description IBM Part 
Number 

Quantity 

IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition Processor Value Unit (PVU) Annual SW 
Subscription & Support Renewal E020CLL 760 

IBM License Metric Tool Per Establishment Annual SW Subscription & Support 
Renewal E027NLL 1 

IBM Tivoli Storage Manager for Databases 10 Processor Value Units (PVUs) 
Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal E028WLL 10 

IBM Tivoli Storage Manager Extended Edition 10 Processor Value Units (PVUs) 
Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal E029ELL 1695 

IBM Tivoli Storage Manager Storage Area Networks 10 Processor Value Units 
(PVUs) Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal E029ILL 50 

IBM Tivoli Storage Manager for System Backup and Recovery 10 Processor 
Value Units (PVUs) Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal E029JLL 10 

IBM SPSS Statistics Standard Authorized User Annual SW Subscription & 
Support Renewal E09PILL 1 

IBM SPSS Forecasting Authorized User Annual SW Subscription & Support 
Renewal E09Q7LL 1 

IBM SPSS Decision Trees Authorized User Annual SW Subscription & Support 
Renewal 

E09QCLL 1 

 

 

REPLACE WITH:  

 

The City’s requirements for IBM software subscription and support renewal include the following 
information: 
 
Passport Advantage Agreement number: 10311 
Passport Advantage Site number: 7018990 
Anniversary date: August 1, 2016 
The table below includes the item details for the IBM software subscription and support renewal specified 
in the RFQ. 

 



 
 
 
 

Page 4 of 4 
 
 
 

Item Description IBM Part 
Number 

Quantity 

IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition Processor Value Unit (PVU) Annual SW 
Subscription & Support Renewal E020CLL 760 

IBM License Metric Tool Per Establishment Annual SW Subscription & Support 
Renewal E027NLL 1 

IBM Spectrum Protect for Databases 10 Processor Value Units (PVUs) Annual 
SW Subscription & Support Renewal E0LWBLL 10 

IBM Spectrum Protect Extended Edition 10 Processor Value Units (PVUs) 
Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal 

E0LWGLL 1695 

IBM Spectrum Protect for SAN 10 Processor Value Units (PVUs) Annual SW 
Subscription & Support Renewal 

E0LVZLL 50 

IBM Tivoli Storage Manager for System Backup and Recovery 10 Processor 
Value Units (PVUs) Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal E029JLL 10 

IBM SPSS Statistics Standard Authorized User Annual SW Subscription & 
Support Renewal E09PILL 1 

IBM SPSS Forecasting Authorized User Annual SW Subscription & Support 
Renewal E09Q7LL 1 

IBM SPSS Decision Trees Authorized User Annual SW Subscription & Support 
Renewal E09QCLL 1 

 

All other conditions and specifications remain unchanged. 

This amendment must be completed, and attached to your Proposal/Tender form. 

If you have already submitted your Tender, this amendment shall be submitted by 
email to yuyi.liu@vancouver.ca prior to the Closing Time: 3:00:00 pm Local 
Vancouver, BC Time, July 25th, 2016 with a subject line RFQ PS20161126 – IBM 
Software Subscription and Support Renewal. 

 

 
NAME OF VENDOR 

 
 

________________________________________ 
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

 
 
 

DATE 
 
 

Yuyi Liu/Buyer 
 


